CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 385

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **September 10, 2019** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2019	BLOCK 134	<u>LOT</u> 27	NAME and ADDRESS Signardo Ortiz 4315 Robert Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund due to overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,368.91
CY 2019	914	9	Drew Mesiano or Taylor Burke 181 Strawberry Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund duplicate payment	\$997.05
CY 2019	1601	18	Jerald Guadalupe 1532 N. West Ave. (Make check payable to: Landis Title Corporation, 1117 E. Landis Ave., Suite C, Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund due to overpayment	\$205.00
CY 2019	1601	18	Jerald Guadalupe 1532 N. West Ave. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, P.O. Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Refund due to overpayment	\$1,752.86
CY 2019	2208	7	Victor Matias or Felipa Perez-Perez 63 W. Birch St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund duplicate payment	\$1,034.83
CY 2019	4218	8	Evalina Feliciano 56 Arcadia Pl., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund duplicate payment	\$880.01
CY 2019	4411	8	B & D Kuzmicz Construction, LLC 2639 Monroe Ave. (Make payable to: Landis Title Corporation, 1117 E. Landis Ave. Suite C, Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund duplicate payment	\$264.45
CY 2019	5601	104	Jessica Santiago Leake 1024 Dirk Dr. (Make payable to: Landis Title Corporation 1117 E. Landis Ave. Suite C, Vineland NJ 08360 Refund duplicate payment	\$1,244.46
CY 2019	7001	702 C2B	Lena & Dean Limited Liability Co. 1103 W. Sherman Ave. Unit 2-B (Make check payable to: Urology Management Assoc. 1515 Broad St., Bloomfield, NJ 07003) Refund due to overpayment	\$1,745.98

TOTAL REFUNDS \$9,493.55

CITY OF VINELAND

OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **September 10, 2019** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:		
-	President of Council	
	resident of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		